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ﬁ Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust's
Affiliation No: 1130224
Academic year 2025-2026

Seth Hirachand Mutha School(C.B.S.E) & Mutha's Kindlepops

1) The charges towards accessories like school uniform,
Book Bag, Shoes.(Included in Fees Structure)

2) Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guide Camp,

3) The School Fee and other charges shall be payable onl

App using Students Login or Demand Draft in favour of

4) 1f the fees is not paid by due dates mentioned above,

payment as under: (a) For

(ie16/7/25t031/7/

(b) For Fee paid betwee

(i.e 01/08/25to 31/8/25) respec

* After all the due dates of respective inst

5) In case if a Student leaves the scho

reserves the right o

“Seth Hirachand Mut

n 15t to 30t of the next month :

ol before completion of the academic ses

School F

[ ees] Std : Playgroup/ Nur

Description 1=‘lnsta_llment 2rd]nstallment | 3rdInstallment

ﬁttjth.e time of | onorbefore | onorbefore | Total
: mission 15t July 15%0ct.
Tution Fees 606
7

Library Fee 2o 0ee

Term Fees 5000 3000 3000

Lab. Fee_& 1500 1500

Interactive Board Fee

Sports Fees 1000 1000 1000

Exams Fee & Worksheet 2000 1500 2300

PTA Membership Charges 50

Total 14117 13067 13866 41050

(including
Admission Fees
& Accessories)
Important Note :-

PT uniform, Text Books with cover, Note

Picnic will be additional.
y by Online Payment Mode through School

Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed

Fee paid between 16th and end of the concerned month
25) respectively & (16/10/25 to 31/10/25) respectively will be 500/-

tively & (1/11/25 to 30/11/25) respectively will be 1000/-
allments Rs 2000/- will be applicable for late payment of fees.

f giving Transfer Certificate subject to fulfilment of dues as per norms.

ha School”.

sion, the management

Optional) School Bus Fees Structure:
Location Amount [1stInstallment] [2nd Installment] [3rd Installment]
On or before 15t | On or before 15% | On or before 15th
March 2025 July 2025 November 2025
Duration 1st April 16t July To 16t November
to 15t July 15t November | To 15t March
Kalyan (West) Rs.14000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.4000/-
(Special Points)
(Bus route mentioned behind)
Kalyan (West) Rs.20000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.6000/-
Kalyan (East) Rs.22000/- Rs.7500/- Rs.7500/- Rs.7000/-
Mohone / Ambivli / Shahad Rs.25000/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8000/-
I Ulhasnagar Rs.32000/- Rs.11000/- Rs.11000/- Rs.10000/-
Administration Office Time :- 9.30 WO pm
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Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust’s
Seth Hirachand Mutha School(C.B.S.E) & Mutha’s Kindlepops
Affiliation No: 1130224
Academic year 2025-2026

[School Fees] Std : Jr.Kg/ Sr.Kg
Description IstInstallment | 2nd[nstallment 3rd[nstallment
At the time of | on or before on or before Total
Admission 15% July 15%0ct.
Tution Fees 9770 9215 9215
Library Fee
Term Fees 900 900 ]
Lab. Fee & 1500 1500
Interactive Board Fee
Sports Fees 500 1000 1000
Exams Fee & Worksheet 1000 2000 2000
Other 8000
PTA Membership Charges 50
Total 19320 14615 14615 48550
(Including
Admission Fees &
Accessories)
Important Note :-

1) The charges towards accessories like school uniform,
Book Bag, Shoes.(Included in Fees Structure)

2) Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guid

3) The School Fee and other charges s
App using Student

4) If the fees is not paid by due dates mentioned above,

payment as under: (a) F
(i.e 16/7/25 to 31/7/25) respectively & (16/10/25 to 31/10/25) respectively will be 500/- L

(b) For Fee paid between 1st to 30th of the next month:
(i.e 01/08/25 to 31/8/25) respectively & (1/11/25 to 30/11/25) respectively will be 1000/-
* After all the due dates of respecti
In case if a Student leaves the schoo
reserves the right of giving Transfer Certi

PT uniform, Text Books with cover, Note

e Camp, Picnic will be additional.
hall be payable only by Online Payment Mode through School

s Login or Demand Draft in favour of “Seth Hirachand Mutha School".
Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed

or Fee paid between 16t and end of the concerned month

ve installments Rs 2000/- will be applicable for late payment of fees.
| before completion of the academic session, the management
ficate subject to fulfillment of dues as per norms

(Optional) School Bus Fees Structure :

Location Amount [1stInstallment] [2nd [nstallment] | [3 Installment]
On or before 15 On or before 15t | On or before 15%
March 2025 July 2025 November 2025

Duration 1st April 16% July To 16t November
to 15% July 15t November | To 15% March

Kalyan (West) Rs.14000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.4000/-

(Special Points)

{Bus route mentioned behind)

Kalyan (West) Rs.20000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.6000/-

Kalyan (East) Rs.22000/- Rs.7500/- Rs.7500/- Rs.7000/-

Mohone / Ambivli / Shahad | Rs.25000/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8000/-

Ulhasnagar Rs.32000/- Rs.11000/-—|— .Rs.11000/- Rs.10000/-

Administration Office Time /‘o%ﬂhnﬂiofto\o pm
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* After all the due dates of respective i

In case if a
reserves the right of giving Transfe

Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust’s
Seth Hirachand Mutha School(C.B.S.E)
Affiliation No: 1130224
Academic year 2025-2026

[School Fees] Std:-1To IV
Description 1stInstallment 2ndInstallment | 3rdInstallment
Atthetime of | onorbefore | onorbefore Total
Admission 15tJuly 15thQct.
Admission Fees 11000
Tution Fees 11000 11000 11000
Term Fees 1000 1000 1000
Library Fees 800 800 800
Lab. Fee & 2000 2000 2000
Interactive Board Fee
Sports/Gym Fees 2000 2000
Exam Fee 2000 2000
PTA Membership Charges 50
Total 27850 16800 18800 63450
Important Note :-

The charges towards accessories like school uniform, PT uniform,
Book Bag, Shoes will be Extra. (95 00/-)
Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guide Camp,
The School Fee and other charges shall be payable only by Online Paymen
App using Students Login or Demand Draft in favour of “Seth Hirachand Mutha School”.
If the fees is not paid by due dates mentio
payment as under: (a) For Fee paid between 16t and end of the concerned month
(i.e 16/7/24 to 31/7/24) respectively & (16/10/24 to 31/10/24) respectively will be 500/-
(b) For Fee paid between 1 to 30t of the next month :
(i.e 01/08/24 to 31/8/24) respectively & (1/11/24 to 30
nstallments Rs 2000

1

2)
3)

4)

/11/24) respectively will be 1000/-

Student leaves the schoo
r Certificate subject to fulfillment of dues as per norms

Text Books with cover, Note

Picnic will be additional.
t Mode through School

ned above, Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed

/- will be applicable for late payment of fees.
| before completion of the academic session, the management

& Scanned with OKEN

(Optional) School Bus Fees Structure
Location Amount [1stInstallment] [27d Installment] [3 Installment]
On or before 15% On or before 15t On or before 15t
March 2024 July 2024 November 2024
Duration 1st April 16t July To 16t November
to 15% July 15t November To 15t March
Kalyan (West) Rs.14000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.4000/-
(Special Points)
(Bus route mentioned behind)
Kalyan (West) Rs.20000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.6000/-
Kalyan (East) Rs.22000/- Rs.7500/- Rs.7500/- Rs.7000/-
Mohone / Ambivli / Shahad | Rs.25000/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8000/-
Ulhasnagar Rs.32000/- Rs.11000/- Rs.11000/- Rs.10000/-
Administration Office Time :- 9.30.am,to 4,00 pm
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r’ﬁf Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust's

Seth Hirachand Mutha School(C.B.S.E)
Affiliation No : 1130224
Academic year 2025-2026

[School Fees] Std:- VTo VII
Description 1stInstallment | 2rdInstallment | 3rdInstallment
At the time of | on or before | on or before Total
Admission 15thjuly 15thQct.
Admission Fees 11000
Tution Fees 11000 11000 11000
Tfarm Fees 1000 1000 1000
Library Fees 809 809 809
Lab. Fee & 2000 2000 2000
Interactive Board Fee
Sports/Gym Fees 2000 2000
Exam Fee 2391 2391 2391 |
PTA Membership Charges 50
Total 28250 19200 19200 6665_lL
Important Note :- ‘

1) The charges towards accessories like school uniform, PT uniform, Text Books with cover, Note

Book Bag, Shoes will be extra (9500/-)
2) Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guide Camp, Picnic will be additional.

3) The School Fee and other charges shall be payable only by Online Payment Mode through School
App using Students Login or Demand Draft in favour of “Seth Hirachand Mutha School”.
4) If the fees is not paid by due dates mentioned above, Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed
payment as under: (a) For Fee paid between 16th and end of the concerned month
(i.e 16/7/25to 31/7/25) respectively & (16/10/25to 31/10/25) respectively will be 500/-
(b) For Fee paid between 15t to 30th of the next month :
(i.e 01/08/25 to 31/8/25) respectively & (1/11/25to 30/11/25) respectively will be 1000/-
* After all the due dates of respective installments Rs.2000/- will be applicable for late payment of fees.
In case if a Student leaves the school before completion of the academic session, the management
reserves the right of giving Transfer Certificate subject to fulfilment of dues as per norms.

(Optional) School Bus Fees Structure :
mcation Amount [lstInstallment] [20d Installment] [3d Installment]
On or before 15t | On or before 15% | On or before 15t
March 2025 July 2025 November 2025
Duration 1st April 16t July To 16th November
to 15t July 15th November | To 15% March
Kalyan (West) Rs.14000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.4000/-
(Special Points)
(Bus route mentioned behind)
Kalyan (West) Rs.20000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.6000/-
Kalyan (East) Rs.22000/- Rs.7500//- Rs.7500/- |  Rs.7000/-
Mohone / Ambivli / Shahad Rs.25000/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8000/-
Ulhasnagar Rs32000/- | Rs.11000/- | Rs.11000/- Rs.10000/-
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Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust’s
Seth Hirachand Mutha School(C.B.S.E)
Affiliation No: 1130224
Academic year 2025-2026

[School Fees] Std :- VIII To X
Description 1stnstallment | 2nd[nstallment | 3rdlnstallment
At the time of | on or before on or before Total

Admission 15%]uly 15%0ct.

Admission Fees 11000

Tution Fees 12000 12000 12000

Term Fees 1000 1000 1000

Library Fees 1100 1100 1100

Lab. Fee & 2000 2000 2000

Interactive Board Fee

Sports/Gym Fees 2000 2000

Exam Fee 2500 2500 2500

PTA Membership Charges 50

Total 29650 20600 20600 70850
Important Note :-

1) The charges towards accessories like school uniform, PT uniform, Text Books with cover, Note
Book Bag, Shoes will be extra (10500/-)
2) Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guide Camp, Picnic will be additional.
3) The School Fee and other charges shall be payable only by Online Payment Mode through School
App using Students Login or Demand Draft in favour of “Seth Hirachand Mutha School”.
4) If the fees is not paid by due dates mentioned above, Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed
payment as under: (a) For Fee paid between 16th and end of the concerned month
(ie 16/7/25 to 31/7/25) respectively & (16/10/25 to 31/10/25) respectively will be 500/-
(b) For Fee paid between 1+t to 30 of the next month :
(i.e 01/08/25 to 31/8/25) respectively & (1/11/25 to 30/1 1/25) respectively will be 1000/-
* After all the due dates of respective installments Rs.2000/- will be applicable for late payment of fees.
In case if a Student leaves the school before completion of the academic session, the management
the right of giving Transfer Certificate subject to fulfilment of dues as per norms.

reserves
(Optional) School Bus Fees Structure :
Location Amount [1stInstallment] [2nd [nstallment] | [3r Installment]
On or before 15t | On or before 15t | On or before 15t
March 2025 July 2025 November 2025
Duration 1st April 16t July To 16t November
to 15t July 15t November | To 15t March
Kalyan (West) . Rs.14000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.4000/-

(Special Points)
(Bus route mentioned behind)

Kalyan (West) Rs.20000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.7000/- Rs.6000/-
Kalyan (East) Rs.22000/- Rs.7500/- Rs.7500/- Rs.7000/-
Mohone / Ambivli / Shahad | Rs.25000/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8500/- Rs.8000/-
Ulhasnagar Rs.32000/- Rs.11000/- Rs.11000/- Rs.10000/-
Administration Office Time :- 9 {wmw}:ap pm
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Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust's

Seth Hirachand Mutha School [CBSE]
Secondary & Senior Secondary [Arts, Commerce and Science]
Academic year 2025-26

Std :- XI SCIENCE

1st TERM 2nd TERM 3 TERM
At the
th th Dec.
DESCRIPTION Admission 15th Sept. 15% Dec
Registration & Admission Fees 5000
Session Fee 3000 3000 3000
Tution Fees 14600 14600 14600
Laboratory Fees (Phy, Chem, 1500 1500 1500
Bio, Comp)
Library Fees 1000 1000 1000
Interactive Board Fee 1500 1100 1100
Others Charges 1000
PTA Membership Charges 50
Total 26650 21200 22200 70050
Important Note :-

1) The charges towards accessories like school uniform, PT uniform, Text Books with cover, Note

Book Bag, Shoes will be extra. (12000/-)
2) Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guide Camp, Picnic will be

additional.
3) The School Fee and other charges shall be payable only by Online Payment Mode through
School App using Students Login or Demand Draft in favour of “Seth Hirachand Mutha School”.
4) If the fees is not paid by due dates mentioned above, Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed
payment as under: (a) For Fee paid between 16th and end of the concerned month
(i.e 16/9/25 to 30/9/25) respectively & (16/12/25 to 31/12/25) respectively will be 500/-
(b) For Fee paid between 1st to 30th of the next month :
(i.e 01/10/25 to 31/10/25) respectively & (1/01/26 to 31/01/26) respectively will be 1000/-
* After all the due dates of respective installments Rs 2000/- will be applicable for late payment of
fees.
In case if a Student leaves the school before completion of the academic session, the
management reserves the right of giving Transfer Certificate subject to fulfilment of dues as per

norms.

Administration Office Time :- 9.30 am to 4.00 pm
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Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust’s

Seth Hirachand Mutha School [CBSE]
Secondary & Senior Secondary [Arts, Commerce and Science]

Academic year 2025-26

Std :- XII SCIENCE

1st TERM 2nd TERM 3rd TERM

Atthe
Registration & Admission Fees 5000
Session Fee 3000 3000 3000

____-———-'-'
Tution Fees 14600 14600 14600
Laboratory Fees (Phy, Chem, 1500 1500 1500
Bio, Comp)
Library Fees 1000 1000 1000
Interactive Board Fee 1500 1100 1100
Others Charges 1000
PTA Membership Charges 50
Total 26650 21200 22200 70050
Important Note :-

1) The charges towards accessories like school uniform, PT uniform, Text Books with cover, Note

Book Bag, Shoes will be extra. (12000/-)
2) Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guide Camp, Picnic will be

additional.
3) The School Fee and other charges shall be payable only by Online Payment Mode through
School App using Students Login or Demand Draft in favour of “Seth Hirachand Mutha School”.
4) If the fees is not paid by due dates mentioned above, Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed
payment as under: (a) For Fee paid between 16th and end of the concerned month
(ie 16/7/25to 31/7/25) respectively & (16/10/25 to 31/10/25) respectively will be 500/~
(b) For Fee paid between 1st to 30th of the next month :
(i.e 01/08/25 to 31/8/25) respectively & (1/11/25 to 30/1 1/25) respectively will be 1000/-
* After all the due dates of respective installments Rs 2000/- will be applicable for late payment of

fees.
In case if a Student leaves the school before completion of the academic session, the

management reserves the right of giving Transfer Certificate subject to fulfilment of dues as per
norms.

Administration Office Time :- 9.30 am t0 4.00 pm
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ﬁ Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust's

&Sseth.Hirachand Mutha School [CBSE]
enior Secondary [Arts, Commerce and Science]
Academic year 2025-26

Secondary

Std :- XI COMMERCE

DESCRIPTION Ist TERM 2nd TERM 3rd TERM
At the Admission 15th Sept. 15th Dec.
Registration & Admission 5000
Fees
Session Fee 6000
Tution Fees 10000 10000
Laboratory Fees
Library Fees 1000 1000 1000
Computer Lab. Fee
Interactive Board Fee 1000
Others Charges 1000
PTA Membership Charges 50
Total 13050 11000 12000 36050
(Includes
Acccessories)
Important Note :-

1. The charges towards accessories like school uniform, PT uniform, Text Books with cover, Note

Book Bag, Shoes.(Included in Fees structure)
2. Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guide Camp, Picnic will be

additional.
“ The School Fee and other charges shall be payable only by Online Payment Mode through

School App using Students Login or Demand Draft in favour of “Seth Hirachand Mutha School”.
4. If the fees is not paid by due dates mentioned above, Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed
payment as under: (a) For Fee paid between 16th and end of the concerned month
(i.e 16/9/25 to 30/9/25) respectively & (16/12/25 to 31/12/25) respectively will be 500/-
(b) For Fee paid between 1st to 30th of the next month :
(i.e 01/10/25 to 31/10/25) respectively & (1/01/26 to 31/01/26) respectively will be 1000/-
* After all the due dates of respective installments Rs 2000/- will be applicable for late payment of

fees.

w

In case if a Student leaves the school before completion of the academic session, the
management reserves the right of giving Transfer Certificate subject to fulfilment of dues as per

norms.

Administration Office Time :- ‘7@9{ g.\()\l)\pm

| S )
=

N’ « \’ - r‘-
Z v
% P *

L3S

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Seth Hirachand Mutha Shaikshanik Trust’s

‘ Seth Hirachand Mutha School [CBSE]
econdary & Senior Secondary [Arts, Commerce and Science]
Academic year 2025-26

-

Std :- XII COMMERCE

Description 1stInstallment | 2ndInstallment | 3*Installment
on or before on or before on or before | Total
15t March 15t July 15%Qct.
Registration & Admission 5000
Fees
Session Fee 6000
Tution Fees 10000 10000
Laboratory Fees
Library Fees 1000 1000 1000
Computer Lab. Fee
Interactive Board Fee 1000
Others Charges _ 1000
PTA Membership Charges 50
Total 13050 11000 12000 36050
(Includes
Accessories)
Important Note :-

1. The charges towards accessories like school uniform, PT uniform, Text Books with cover, Note

Book Bag, Shoes.(Included in Fees structure)
2. Charges towards Annual day, EVS field visit, Bharat Scout & Guide Camp, Picnic will be

additional.

3. The School Fee and other charges shall be payable only by Online Payment Mode through

School App using Students Login or Demand Draft in favour of “Seth Hirachand Mutha School”.
4. If the fees is not paid by due dates mentioned above, Late Fee shall be charged for the delayed
payment as under: (a) For Fee paid between 16th and end of the concerned month
(i.e 16/9/25 to 30/9/25) respectively & (16/12/25 to 31/1 2/25) respectively will be 500/~
(b) For Fee paid between 1st to 30th of the next month :
(ie 01/10/25to 31/10/25) respectively & (1/01/26 to 31/01/26) respectively will be 1000/-
* After all the due dates of respective installments Rs 2000/- will be applicable for late payment of

fees.
In case if a Student leaves the school before completion of the academic session, the

management reserves the right of giving Transfer Certificate subject to fulfilment of dues as per

norms.
Administration Office Time :- 9.30 am to 4.00 pm
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